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Program Management   
Level One  Level Two Level Three 
Matthew Scelza – EIS Program 
Manager 
Director, Federal Program 
Management  
NH State Remote 
(571) 730-6610 (ofc) 
Matthew.Scelza@lumen.com  
 

Raymond (Ray) Hoeymans 
Sr. Director, Federal Program 
Management  
4250 N. Fairfax Dr. 
Arlington, VA 22203 
(571) 730-6606 (ofc) 
Ray.Hoeymans@lumen.com 

Dan Klein 
VP, Federal Program Management 
2900 Towerview Rd., Suite 150 
Herndon, VA 20171 
(571) 485-8811 (ofc) 
Dan.Klein@lumen.com 
  
 

Provisioning Orders   
Level One  Level Two Level Three 

Elizabeth Petz-blake 
Sr. Manager, Service Delivery  
MI State Remote 
(248) 436-9288 (ofc) 
Elizabeth.a.blake@lumen.com 

James Male 
VP, Customer Care 
CO State Remote 
(720) 888-4943 (ofc) 
James.Male@lumen.com 

Mihail Nita 
VP, Enterprise PMO  
Canada Remote 
 
Mihail.Nita@lumen.com 
 

Service Management & Trouble Resolution   
Level One  Level Two Level Three 

Steve Roberts 
Sr. Operations Service Manager 
44633 Guilford Dr. 
Ashburn, VA 20147 
(571) 730-6451 (ofc) 
Steve2.Roberts@lumen.com 
 

David Mueller 
Sr. Manager, Operations Service 
Management 
1025 Eldorado Blvd 
Broomfield, CO 80021 
(720) 888-2634 (ofc) 
Dave.Mueller@lumen.com 
 

Eric Peterson 
Director, Operations Management  
100 S. Cincinnati Ave., Suite 1200 
Tulsa, OK 74103 
(918) 547-7754 (ofc) 
Eric.Peterson@lumen.com 
 

Training   
Level One  Level Two Level Three 

Joe Brown 
Training Manager 
1025 Eldorado Blvd 
Broomfield, CO 80021 
(720) 888-3906 (ofc) 
Joe3.Brown@lumen.com  
 

Matthew Scelza – EIS Program 
Manager 
Director, Program Management  
NH State Remote 
(571) 730-6610 (ofc) 
Matthew.Scelza@lumen.com  
 

Raymond (Ray) Hoeymans 
Sr. Director, Program 
Management  
4250 N. Fairfax Dr. 
Arlington, VA 22203 
(571) 730-6606 (ofc) 
Ray.Hoeymans@lumen.com 
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Billing & Finance 
Level One  Level Two Level Three 

Shannon Johnson 
Manager, Billing 
4250 N. Fairfax Dr. 
Arlington, VA 22203 
(703) 363-3072 (ofc) 
Shannon.H.Johnson@lumen.com  
 

Michael Geraghty 
Director, Customer Care Billing 
1025 Eldorado Blvd InterLocken-4000 
Broomfield, CO 80021 
(720) 888-7841 (ofc) 
Michael.Geraghty@lumen.com 
 

Sidney Eppinette 
Sr. Director, Billing Operations 
LA State Remote 
(318) 388-9729 x9729(ofc) 
Sidney.Eppinette@lumen.com 
 

Transition Project Management   
Level One  Level Two Level Three 
Rosaland Jackson 
Sr Lead Project Manager 
VA State Remote 
(571) 440-8889 (ofc) 
Rosaland.Jackson@lumen.com 

Acie Abner 
Director, Federal Program 
Management 
MD State Remote  
(571) 730-301 (ofc) 
Acie.Abner@lumen.com 
 

Regis Allen 
Sr. Director, Federal Program 
Mgmt 
NV State Remote 
(702) 790-5647 (ofc) 
Regis.J.Allen@lumen.com 
 

Contracting   
Level One  Level Two Level Three 
Nii Addo 
Sr. Federal Contracts Manager  
4250 N. Fairfax Dr. 
Arlington, VA 22203 
(703) 363-8823 (ofc) 
Nii.Addo@lumen.com   
 

Gloria Howard 
Sr. Manager, Contracts Administration 
2900 Towerview Rd., Suite 150 
Herndon, VA 20171 
(703) 796-6798 (ofc) 
Gloria.Howard@lumen.com 
 

Dwight Steiner  
VP, Deputy Gen Counsel  
1025 Eldorado Blvd 
Broomfield, CO 80021 
(720) 888-2534 (ofc) 
Dwight.Steiner@lumen.com 
 

Account Management   
Civilian Agencies  Department of Defense Special Programs  
Jason Schulman 
VP, National Sales (Federal) 
4250 N. Fairfax Dr. 
Arlington, VA 22203 
(703) 363-8388 (ofc) 
Jason.Schulman@lumen.com 
 

Scott Barnett 
VP, Sales (Federal) 
2900 Towerview Rd., Suite 150 
Herndon, VA 20171 
(571) 485-8778 (ofc) 
Scott.Barnett15@lumen.com 

Shari Snyder 
Director, Sales (Federal) 
2900 Towerview Road, Suite 150 
Herndon, VA 20171 
(703) 796-6796 (ofc) 
Shari.Snyder@lumen.com 
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Security, National Security (NS), Emergency Preparedness (EP)   
Level One  Level Two Level Three 

Dante Ligaya 
Sr. Lead Info Security Engineer 
1 Solutions Pkwy 
Town and Country, MO 63017 
(314) 590-9586 (ofc) 
Dante.Ligaya@lumen.com 
 

Stephen Berk 
Sr. Manager, Information Security 
MN State Remote  
(952) 679-1630 (ofc) 
Stephen.Berk@lumen.com 

Diann Carpenter 
Director, Industrial Security 
2900 Towerview Rd., 
Herndon, VA 20171 
(540) 216-6528 (ofc) 
Diann.Carpenter@lumen.com 
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